373172005

ci\projecrs\ed00605\deral is.dgn

‘509001

606001-02
630001-05
630101-05
630301-03

© 631011-02

631026-02
631031-05
631032-01
631033-01
631036-04
631041-01
631046-02
631056-01
635001
635006-02
664001-01

- 665001-01

701001-01
701006-02

701101-01
701106-01

701201-02
701301-02

 701400-02

701406-04
701411-03

701421-01
701426-02

701501-03
701502-01
701601-04
701602-02

701606-04
701701-04
701801-03
702001-05

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

TUBULAR THRIE BEAM RETROFIT RAIL FOR BRIDGES

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL MOUNTED ON EXISTING CULVERTS

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & 5A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 68

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 8

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 9

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 10

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 12

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

CHAIN LINK FENCE

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15") AWAY
OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, 4.5 m (15} TO 600 mm (24"} FROM
PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS MULTILANE, 4.5 m (15 TO 600 mm (24') FROM
PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15) AWAY
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP

FOR SPEEDS 2z 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY,

FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH TO 55 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION,
FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

URBAN LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, IW OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL

LEFT TURN LANE

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR IS REMINDED TO CAREFULLY EXAMINE THIS CONTRACT FOR NEW OR
CHANGED CONDITIONS FROM ANY PREVIOUS VERSION HE MAY HAVE EXAMINED.

THE REMOVAL OF DAMAGED GUARDRAIL AND DAMAGED POSTS SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR
SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE VARIOUS
REPLACEMENT PAY ITEMS.

THE TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIRED FOR THE REPAIRS OR INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL OR
FENCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE VARIOUS PAY ITEMS OF WORK, AND
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARDS INCLUDED HEREIN,

ALL HARDWARE (NUTS, BOLTS, WASHERS, STAPLES, WIRES, TIES, ETC.) REQUIRED FOR
THE REPAIRS TO OR INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL AND FENCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
INCIDENTAL TO THE VARIOUS PAY ITEMS OF WORK IN THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING UTILITY PROPERTY FROM
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AS OUTLINED IN ARTICLE 107.31 OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS. THE J.U.L.LE. NUMBER IS 1-800-892-0123. A MINIMUM OF FORTY-EIGHT
HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

'ANY REFERENCE TO A STANDARD IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE

INTERPRETED TO MEAN THE EDITION AS INDICATED BY THE SUBNUMBER
LISTED ON THE INDEX OF SHEETS OR THE COPY OF THE STANDARD
INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS.

(XS
ATE.

SECFION

COUNTY

Torm,
SHELS

VAR,

VAR,

14

STA, TO SYA

FED. AOUD OIS, MO, I LIS [ e, M HORCY

* 0-3 HIGHWAY DAMAGE REPAIR 2005

CONTRACT *66660

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DISTRICT THREE

PREPARED BV:%M /( SW/M

DISTRICT STUDIES & PLANS ENGINEE

DATE: /?M 5/_, 20086~

EXAMINED BY: A&M [, %: 2
DISTRICT CONSTRUCTIO INEER

X

D?BET MATERIAL;
e C7 S,

/mSTRICT OPERATIONS ENGINEER

REVISIONS
NAME

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

GENERAL NOTES




