F. A. ATE.	SECTION		COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO
VAR.	•		VAR.	14	2
STA.		TO	STA.	•	
FEO. ROAD	CIST. NO.	ILLENOIS	51	ED, AID PROJECT	

• D-3 HIGHWAY DAMAGE REPAIR 2005 CONTRACT *66660

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

509001 606001-02 630001-05 630101-05 630301-03 631011-02 631026-02 631031-05 631032-01 631033-01	TUBULAR THRIE BEAM RETROFIT RAIL FOR BRIDGES CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL GUARDRAIL MOUNTED ON EXISTING CULVERTS SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & SA TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B
631036-04	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 8
631041-01	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 9
631046-02	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 10
631056-01	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 12
635001	DELINEATORS
635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
664001-01	CHAIN LINK FENCE
665001-01	WOVEN WIRE FENCE
701001-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15') AWAY
701006-0 2	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, 4.5 m (15') TO 600 mm (24") FROM
	PAVEMENT EDGE
701101-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS MULTILANE, 4.5 m (15') TO 600 mm (24") FROM
	PAVEMENT EDGE
701106-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15') AWAY
701201-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701301-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701400-02	APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701406-04	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
701411-03	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP
	FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701421-0 1	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY,
	FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH TO 55 MPH
701426-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION,
	FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701501-03	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
701502-01	URBAN LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
701601-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN
701602-02	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL
	LEFT TURN LANE
701606-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
701701-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION
701801-03	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
702001-05	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR IS REMINDED TO CAREFULLY EXAMINE THIS CONTRACT FOR NEW OR CHANGED CONDITIONS FROM ANY PREVIOUS VERSION HE MAY HAVE EXAMINED.

THE REMOVAL OF DAMAGED GUARDRAIL AND DAMAGED POSTS SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE VARIOUS REPLACEMENT PAY ITEMS.

THE TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIRED FOR THE REPAIRS OR INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL OR FENCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE VARIOUS PAY ITEMS OF WORK, AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARDS INCLUDED HEREIN.

ALL HARDWARE (NUTS, BOLTS, WASHERS, STAPLES, WIRES, TIES, ETC.) REQUIRED FOR THE REPAIRS TO OR INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL AND FENCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE VARIOUS PAY ITEMS OF WORK IN THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING UTILITY PROPERTY FROM CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AS OUTLINED IN ARTICLE 107.31 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THE J.U.L.I.E. NUMBER IS 1-800-892-0123. A MINIMUM OF FORTY-EIGHT HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

ANY REFERENCE TO A STANDARD IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE INTERPRETED TO MEAN THE EDITION AS INDICATED BY THE SUBNUMBER LISTED ON THE INDEX OF SHEETS OR THE COPY OF THE STANDARD INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS.

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PREPARED BY

Mous K Dancton STRICT STUDIES & PLANS ENGINEER

DATE:

1/auch 31, 2005

EXAMINED BY:

DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

DISTRICT MATERIALS PAGINEER

DISTRICT OPERATIONS ENGINEER

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

GENERAL NOTES

3/31/2005 51/0ro lecte/edon605/detall